B MONTEREL CALIFO	County of Monterey		Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901	
1850-1850	Legislation Details			
File #:	A 19-145	Name:	Amendment No.3 On-Call A Engineering Services Over	
Туре:	BoS Agreement	Status:	Passed - RMA Public Work	s and Facilities
File created:	5/10/2019	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	5/21/2019	Final action:	5/21/2019	
Title:	<ul> <li>a. Approve Amendment No. 3 to the Agreements with the following four (4) consultants: Kasavan Architects, Inc., Agreement No. A-12673; RIM Architects (California), Inc., Agreement No. A-12674; The Paul Davis Partnership, LLP, Agreement No. A-12675; and Wald, Ruhnke &amp; Dost Architects, LLP, Agreement No. A-12679 to continue to provide services associated with on-call services over \$100,000 for architectural and engineering design services for various projects located in Monterey County, California, Request for Qualifications #10456, to extend the expiration date for one (1) additional year through May 20, 2020, for a revised term from May 20, 2014 to May 20, 2020, with no associated dollar amount increase to each Agreement's total not to exceed amount of \$5,000,000; and</li> <li>b. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to execute Amendment No. 3 to each Agreement.</li> </ul>			
Sponsors:	Public Works / RMA			
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:	1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A - Signed A3 to Kasavan Arch RFQ #10456, 3. Attachment B - Signed A3 to RIM Arch RFQ #10456, 4. Attachment C - Signed A3 to The Paul Davis RFQ #10456, 5. Attachment D - Signed A3 to Wald, Ruhnke RFQ #10456, 6. Attachment E - Amd No. 2 to the Agrmt with Kasavan Arch, 7. Attachment F - Amd No. 1 to the Agrmt with Kasavan Arch, 8. Attachment G - Agreement with Kasavan Architects, 9. Attachment H - Amd No. 2 to the Agrmt - RIM Arch, 10. Attachment I - Amd No. 1 to the Agrmt - RIM Arch, 11. Attachment J - Agrmnt with RIM Architects, 12. Attachment K - Amd No. 2 to the Agrmt w The Paul Davis PTP, 13. Attachment L - Amd No. 1 to the Agrmt w The Paul Davis PTP, 14. Attachment M - Agreement with The Paul Davis Partnership, 15. Attachment N - Amd No. 2 Agrmt - Wald, Ruhnke & Dost Arch, 16. Attachment O - Amd No. 1 Agrmt - Wald, Ruhnke & Dost Arch, 17. Attachment P - Agrmt with Wald, Ruhnke & Dost Arch, 18. Attachment Q - Summary of Agreements, 19. Attachment R - Summary of Agreements Annual, 20. 42. Completed Board Order, 21. Fully Executed Agreement Between the County of Monterey and Kasavan Architects, Inc. Amendment No. 3, 22. Fully Executed Agreement Between the County of Monterey and Rim Architects, Inc. Amendment No. 3, 23. Fully Executed Agreement Between the County of Monterey and Kasavan Architects, LLP Amendment No. 3, 24. Fully Executed Agreement Between the County of Monterey and Wald, Ruhnke & Dost Architects, LLP Amendment No. 3, 24.			
Date	Ver. Action By	Acti		Result
5/21/2019	1 Board of Supervis	sors app	proved - rma public works and	facilities Pass